

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-104

**A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR ROWE PSC FOR THE
2020 MILL AND RESURFACE PROJECT**

WHEREAS, the 2020 Mill and Resurface Project engineering contract was awarded to Rowe PSC by City Council on July 8, 2019 in the amount of \$25,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the original scope of the project did not include Tully Brown Drive; and

WHEREAS, Rowe PSC has estimated additional design and construction engineering costs totaling \$8,000.00 for the addition of Tully Brown Drive; and

WHEREAS, these additional costs will be split in accordance with the Agreement to Fund the Paving of Tully Brown Drive with the City's portion being paid for out of the Local Street Fund.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council authorizes contract Change Order #1 in the amount of \$8,000.00 for Rowe PSC for additional design and construction engineering services related to the addition of Tully Brown Drive to the 2020 Mill and Resurface Project.